

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 142 OF 2006

VIPLAV SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 23/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Mr. Maninder Singh ,Adv

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar ,Adv

For applicants Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Ranjay Kumar Ranjit, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for
the

respondent No. 2, the case is adjourned by two weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master