

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 142 OF 2006

VIPLAV SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 24/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Jadhav, Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG  
Mr. T. Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.  
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv  
Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.  
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.

Mr. K.P. Pathak, ASG  
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Gourab K. Banerji, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Jayasree Singh, adv.  
for Fox Mandal & Co., Adv.

...2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, learned Addl. Solicitor General appearing for the Union of India submits that he will require some more time to seek proper instructions from the UGC and for suggestions and guidelines to be given. He prays for six weeks time.

Time as prayed for is granted. Put up this matter after six weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master