

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

W R I T P E T I T I O N (C I V I L) N O (s) . 1 4 2 O F 2 0 0 6

V I P L A V S H A R M A

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

U N I O N O F I N D I A & O R S .

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for stay and office report]

Date: 2 8 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A S H O K B H A N

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent No.1

Mr. Gopal Subra m a n i u m , ASG

Mr. T. Srinivisa Murthy, Adv. for

Ms. Sush m a Suri, Adv.

No.2 Mr. Amitesh Ku m a r , Adv. for

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Nos.3 & 5

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pr a tibh a Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaur av Shar m a , Adv.

No.4 Mr. S. Chandra Shekh a r , Adv.

No.6 Mr. V.N. Raghupthy, Adv.

For Applicant (s) Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.

in I.A.No.4 Ms. J ayas r ee Singh, Adv. for

M/s. Fox Mandal & Co., Adv.

State of

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Maha r a s h t r a

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned by six weeks.

...../ 2

W P (C) N o . 1 4 2 / 0 6 (contd.)

-2 -

In the meantime, counsel for the petitioner may offer his suggestions to the respondents as, according to the respondents, their regulations are being processed and are final stage.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master