

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.142 OF 2006  
VIPLAV SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
[With appln(s) for stay and office report]

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent No.1 Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG  
Mr. T. Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.  
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv. for  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

No.2 Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv. for  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Nos.3 & 5 Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

No.4 Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

No.6 Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv. for  
Mr. V.N. Raghupthy, Adv.

For Applicant (s) Mr. Gourab K. Banerji, Sr. Adv.  
in I.A.No.4 Ms. Shruti Chaudhury, Adv.  
Ms. Jayasree Singh, Adv. for  
M/s. Fox Mandal & Co., Advs.

State of Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.  
Maharashtra

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

At the request of learned Additional Solicitor General, the case is  
adjourned by eight weeks.  
(Subhash Chander) (P.S. Tyagi)  
Court Master Court Master