

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

W R I T P E T I T I O N (C I V I L) N O . 1 4 2 O F 2 0 0 6

V I P L A V S H A R M A

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

U N I O N O F I N D I A & O R S .

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for stay and office report]

Date: 0 5 / 0 5 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A S H O K B H A N

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R.Hegde, Adv.for
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent No.1

Mr. T. Srinivas a Murthy, Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswa mi, Adv. for
Ms. Sush m a Suri, Adv.

No.2 Mr. Amitesh Ku m a r , Adv. for
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Nos.3 & 5 Mr. Gaur av Shar m a , Adv.for
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

No.4 Mr. S. Chandra Shekh a r, Adv.

No.6 Mr. Ranji Thoma s, Adv. for
Mr. V.N. Raghupthy, Adv.

For Applicant (s) Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.
in IA 4 Ms. Jaya s ree Singh, Adv. for
M/s. Fox Mandal & Co., Advs.

State of Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Maha r a s h t r a

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Response has not been filed.

A request has been made on behalf

of the
Union of India to grant little more time to file the response.

W R I T P E T I T I O N (C I V I L) N O . 1 4 2 O F 2 0 0 6

-2-

Adjourned beyond summer vacation.

In the meantime, response may be filed.

It is made clear that no further adjourn ment shall be granted.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master