

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

W R I T P E T I T I O N (C I V I L) N O (s) . 1 4 2 O F 2 0 0 6

V I P L A V S H A R M A

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

U N I O N O F I N D I A & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 1 4 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E H A R J I T S I N G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Amit Ku m a r Chawla, Adv.
Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikr ant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vika s Singh, ASG
Ms. Sandhya Goswa mi, Adv.
Ms. Sush m a Suri, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Ku m a r , Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh , Adv
Ms. Shweta Ku m a r i Singh, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mrs. Gargi Kha nn a , Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Ranji Thoma s, Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekh a r , Adv

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pr a tibh a M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaur av Shar m a , Adv.

2

Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv. for
M/s Fox Mandal & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List this Writ Petition on 2 5 . 8 . 2 0 0 8 for final disposal.

Meanwhile, counsel appearing for Union of India may

file counter affidavit and the counsel for the UGC would be at liberty to file additional affidavit after serving copies to all the contesting parties.

(K. K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bal a Vij)
Court Master