

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 349 OF 2009

DR.M.G.R.EDUCATIONAL & RES.INST.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With appln(s) for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.G.umapathy, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mrs.R.Malhotra, Adv.
Mr.S.S.Rawat, Adv.
For Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji ,Adv
Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 09.11.2009.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master