

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 142 OF 2006

VIPLAV SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, directions, intervention, impleadment
and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 349 of 2009

(With application for directions)

Date:20/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Rohan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashi Kiran Shetty, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Anindita Pujari, Adv.
For M/s. Lawyers Knit & Co., Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Satija, Adv.
For M/s. Lawyers Knit & Co., Adv.

-2-

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vishaanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivastav, Adv.
Mr. Venkat Subramoniam T.R., Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. Meikandan, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kr. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. P. Vishwanath Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Satija, Adv.

For M/s. Lawyers Knit & Co., Adv.

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Shwetank Sailakwal, Adv.
For M/s. Lawyers Knit & Co., Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr. D.D. Kamat, Adv.
for Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Mathai M. Paikeday, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. K. Lakshminarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr. Devanshu Kumar Devesh, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Satish Parasaran, Adv.
-3-

Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Ms. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Riruraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. C.M. Kemediy, Adv.

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Jagannath G., Adv.
Ms. S. Ushal Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Venkatesh Mahadeva, Adv.
Mr. Selviraj P.R., Adv.
Mr. B.D. Vivek, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.
Mr. J.B. Ravi, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Manish, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Prathiba M. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Subhi Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Jayasree Singh, Adv.

for M/s. Fox Mandal & Co.

Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Somanti Padhan, Adv.

Ms. Jesal, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Manungo, Adv.

Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

-4-

Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Thanka Sivan, Adv.

Ms. Udita Singh, Adv.

Dr. Julian A. Francis, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. J. Nagar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Alok K. Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.

For M/S. Fox Mandal & Co., Advs.

Mr. Nishe Renjan Shonker, Adv.

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kripa Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal K. Ganguli, Adv.

Mr. B.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Prasad Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kirti Mishra, Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kr. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Thukral, Adv.

For M/S. Parekh & Co., Advs.

Ms. Pooja Jha, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Ms. Prathiba M. Singh, Adv.

-5-

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B. Suyodhan, Adv.
Mr. Amar Pal, Adv.
Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Padma Piryei, Adv.

For M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates, Adv.

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

Mr. B. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

-6-

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Swarup,Adv.

Mr. K.V. Mohan,Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A prayer for adjournment is made on the ground that the learned Solicitor General is engaged elsewhere. All the parties are in agreement that this case may be fixed for May 6, 2010. Let it come on that date.

The interim order passed earlier by this Court shall remain operative till May 6, 2010.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER