

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 152 OF 2010 (For prel. hearing

ACADEMY OF MARITIME EDU.& TRAINING.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 156 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 26/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr.Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.

Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr.madhu R.Naik, Sr.Adv.

Mr.S.U.K.Sagar, Adv.

Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr.Tarun Satija, Adv.

For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Post along with W.P.(C)No.142/2006

Issue notice on the Interlocutory Application.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Assistant Registrar