

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 30 OF 2010

JITENDRA NARAYAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kashyap, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in respect of Respondent No.1, but there is no appearance for that Respondent. Mr. Naveen Prakash, Advocate, had propose to appear for Respondent No.2 but no vakalatnama has been filed. Mr. Amitesh Kumar , Advocate, submits that Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate, will be filing vakalatnama for Respondent No.2 within 2-3 days and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks time granted.

List the matter on 27.07.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS