

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 3/2010 in
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 349 OF 2009

DR.M.G.R.EDUCATIONAL & RES.INST.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 05/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Umapathy,Adv.
Mr. M.M. Manivel,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, SG
Mr. Aman Alhuwalia,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat,Adv.

(For MCI) Mr. A. Sharan,Sr.adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Rekha Bakshi,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Amitesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kant,Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks
leave to withdraw IA 3 of 2010 on the ground
that he ha already filed an independent writ
petition in the Madras High Court. In view of
this IA 3 of 2010 is dismissed.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master