

REGISTRAR COURT.2 SECTION PIL
 S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 30 OF 2010
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

JITENDRA NARAYAN SINGH
 VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.
 (With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 191 of 2010
 (With office report)
 Date: 27/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rahul Kashyap,Adv.
 Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari,Adv.

 Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amitesh Kumar,Adv.
 Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

 Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.
 Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

 Mr. Jawahar Lal,Adv.
 Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

In W.P.(C)No.30/2010 service of notice is complete.
 Both the respondents granted four weeks time for filing
 counter affidavit.

In W.P.(C)No.191/2010 respondent No.5 is yet to be
 served. Notice returned with endorsement "left without
 address". Counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks
 time for taking fresh steps in correct address. Issue
 notice. In the meanwhile served respondents may file
 Vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if any, within four
 weeks. Await return of notice of respondent No. 5.
 List the matter on 13.9.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
 Registrar