

ö
MENTIONED MATTER

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 142 OF 2006

VIPLAV SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, directions, intervention, impleadment
and permission to file addl. documents and office report)

(WITH W.P(C) NO.349/2009 etc. etc.)

Date: 05/01/2011 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indra Jaisingh,ASG
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Jaisingh, learned Additional Solicitor General
submits that the Union of India is not having complete
documents in this matter. The Registry may supply copies
of the documents to the Union of India whatever is not
available with them, on payment of usual cost within two
days.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER