

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.62 of 2011 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 142 OF 2006

VIPLAV SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(Appln. for withdrawal of I.A.NO.48)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/08/2011 This appln. was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)/ Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.(Mentioned by)
applicant(s) Mr.S.U.K.Sagar, Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Learned counsel for the applicant wants to withdraw
I.A.No.48 and same is dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A.No.62 is disposed of accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master
(Mentioned slip enclosed)

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Asstt.Registrar