

â
ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.9

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 30 OF 2010

JITENDRA NARAYAN SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report)

WITH
W.P(C) NO. 191 of 2010
(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 12/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Chitra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kushagra Pandey, Adv.
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khanna, ASG
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kr. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Prathiba M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with W.P. (C) No.142 of 2006 and post on 26.09.2013.
One month's time is granted to file Counter affidavit.
Reply, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
Pleadings are to be completed by 26.09.2013.

