

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 142 OF 2006

VIPLAV SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln for stay, directions, permission to file additional documents, exemption from filing O.T., c/delay in filing affidavit, permission to file sur-rejoinder affidavit, permission to file rejoinder affidavit, permission to file synopsis, impleadment and extension of time, taking on record addl. documents, permission to file objections to the report of the Committee, discharge and deletion of respondent No.32 and office report)

WITH

WP (C) No. 349 of 2009

(With appln. for directions)

WP (C) No. 177 of 2010

(With appln. for permission to file synopsis and additional documents with office report)

WP (C) No. 152 of 2010

(With appln. for directions and office report)

WP (C) No. 156 of 2010

(With appln. for permission to file synopsis, list of dates, directions and permission to file addl. documents and office report)

WP (C) No. 194 of 2010

(With office report)

WP (C) No. 217 of 2010

(With appln. for directions, permission to file addl. documents, permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report)

WP (C) No. 81 of 2012

(With appln. for withdrawal of the writ petition and office report)

WP (C) No. 119 of 2011

(With appln. for stay, clarification of court's order, directions and office report)

WP (C) No. 30 of 2010

(With appln. for early hearing and office report)

WP (C) No. 191 of 2010

(With appln. for directions and office report)

Date: 27/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

...2/-

: 2 :

For Petitioner(s)

WC 142 Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.

Mr. K.M.D. Muhilan, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kr. Mishra-I, Adv.

WC 194 Ms. Kirti Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

WC 30 Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Chitra Sharma, Adv.

WC 142 & 217 Mr. V.A. Bobde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.
Mr. Venkita Subramonian, Adv.
Ms. Maria, Adv.
Ms. Kamna Sagar, Adv.

WC 142 Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. R. Mekwala, Adv.

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. R. Mekwala, Adv.

Mr. Vikramaditya, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagdeesan, Adv.
Mr. Govind Manohar, Adv.

WC 119 Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Deepak Kanwar, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Charit Mohan, Adv.

WC 81 Mr. Sanjeev Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ekansh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.
Mr. Aman Malik, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

WC 191 Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv.
Ms. Nutan Kumari, Adv.
Mr. R. Gopala Krishna, Adv.

...3/-

: 3 :

M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

WC 142 Ms. Kirti Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

Mr. J.B. Ravi, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Dixit, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv. (NP)

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Malhota, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Tayal Chadda, Adv.
Mr. C.K. Ganguli, Adv.

Dr. A. Francis Julian, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.
Mr. L.M. Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Darpan K.M., Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitin Thukral, Adv.
Mr. Kshtrashal Raj, Adv.
Ms. Sarabjeet Walia, Adv.
for M/s. Parekh & Co.

Mr. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. A. Santha Kumaran, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Chandrakant Giri, Adv.

Mr. Tavinder Sidhu, Adv.
Mr. Ganesh Kamath, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Mohan, Adv.
for M/s. M.V. Kini & Associates

Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv.
Mr. Nutan Kumari, Adv.
Mr. R. Gopala Krishna, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.

: 4 :

...4/-

Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Deepak Kanwar, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Charit Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Mathai M. Paikeday, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.
Mr. Koshi Jacob, Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shri Venkatesh, Adv.
Ms. Deepika Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Sawket Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kapish Seth, Adv.

Mr. Madhu R. Naik, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Uday Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Kiran Shetty, Adv.

Mr. B. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B. Suyodhan, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.
Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Ranji Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. R. Jagannath, Adv.
Ms. Usha Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shivansh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Udita Singh, Adv. ...5/-

: 5 :

Mr. Suresh Chand Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. T. Melkandan, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arijeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bhat, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Sthalekar, Adv.

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Indira Jaising, ASG
Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Debojit, Adv.
Mr. M. Bala Shivudu, Adv.

Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Taruna A. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Pratik J. Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Shukla, Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on January 08, 2014 at the top of the Board.

WP (C) No. 81 of 2012

IA No.1, which is an application for withdrawal of the writ
petition, is allowed in view of the orders passed in IA No.67.

...6/-

: 6 :

The writ petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

IA No. 73 in WP (C) No. 142 of 2006
The application is allowed.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|