

ITEM NO.74

COURT NO.7

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.76 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 142 OF 2006

VIPLAV SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for further directions/permission)

Date: 20/01/2014 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. B. Nithin, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Indira Jaisingh, ASG  
Mr. Rakesh Khanna, ASG  
Mr. Mohit Nagar, Adv.  
Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.  
For Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Ms. A. Pujari, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Sinha, Adv.  
(For Union of India)

Mr. R. S. Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Pallavi Tayal Chadda, Adv.  
Mr. Daanish Syed, Adv.  
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.  
(for Respondent No. 24)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.  
for Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv  
(for Respondent No. 23)

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.  
Mr. Shamshad, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
(For State of U.P.)

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.  
Mr. Bala Shivudu, Adv.  
(For State of Andhra Pradesh)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.  
Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.  
(For Medical Council of India)

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Kanwar, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Charit Mohan, Adv.  
(For Respondent No. 30)

Mr. M.J.S. Rupal, Adv.  
(For University of Delhi)

Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.  
Ms. T. Arachana, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Ekansh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.  
(For for Applicant)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the applicant seeks  
permission to withdraw this I.A. Permission is granted.  
The I.A. is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)  
| | COURT MASTER