

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.8

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 87-89/2014 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No.142/2006

VIPLAV SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(for directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i,Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Kanwar, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan K. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.  
Mr.Charit Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG  
Mr.Manoj R. Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Veknkatesh Mahadevan, Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.  
Mr. K. Kumaresh Babu, Adv.  
Ms. Srishti Govil, Adv,  
Mr. Mayank Govil, Adv.  
Ms. Vaishali Dixit, Adv.  
Ms. Vaishnavi Subramanya, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Usha Rani Bhardwaj  
Date: 2014.09.24

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Thukral, Adv.

17:01:46 IST  
Reason:

M/s. Parekh &amp; Co.,Adv.

Mr. Gauarav Sharma, Adv.

2

Mr.Prateek Bhatia, Adv.  
Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.

Mr. A. Sharan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.A. Peumal, Adv.  
Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv.  
Mr. B. Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.  
Mr. E. M. S. Anam, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.  
M/s Fox Mandal & Co., Adv.  
Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.  
Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.  
Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.  
Dr. S. K. Verma, Adv.  
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.  
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.  
Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.  
S. Usha Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, Adv.  
3  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.  
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.  
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran,Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.  
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa,Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,Adv.  
Mr. P. Vinay Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Narendra Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. R. Chandrachud,Adv.  
Ms. Charu Mathur,Adv.  
Mr. G. N. Reddy,Adv.  
M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates,Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey,Adv.

4

M/s Anuradha & Associates,Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamsad,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Shubhangi Tuli,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Arjun Harkauli,Adv.

Mr. Bimlesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 25th September, 2014 as first case.

It is hereby made clear that no adjournment shall be granted on that date.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)  
(COURT MASTER)