

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 142/2006

VIPLAV SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and modification of court's order dated 27.10.2014 and extension of time and urgency and office report) (For final disposal)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 349/2009

W.P.(C) No. 30/2010

(With appln.(s) for early hearing and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 152/2010

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 156/2010

(With appln.(s) for directions and permission to file synopsis and list of dates for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 177/2010

(With (With appln.(s) for directions and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 191/2010

(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 194/2010

(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 217/2010

(With appln.(s) for directions permission and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 119/2011

(With appln.(s) for directions and clarification of court's order and stay and Office Report)

Date : 27/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.
Mr. A. Vinod Shanker, Adv.
P. Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, AOR

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
 Mr. S. Gowtham, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
 Ms. R. Mekhala, Adv.
 Mr. M.A. Venkata Subramanian, Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, AOR
 Mr. Abhinav Raghuvanshi, Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR
 Ms. Enakshi Mukhopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
 Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
 Mr. Mritunjai Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Prateek Dhir, Adv.
 M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

MCI & AICTE

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.
 Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
 Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
 Ms. Vara Gaur, Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, AOR

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR
 Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Deepak Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Sudhir Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. S. Vijay Kanth, Adv.
 Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
 Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
 Mr. M.P. Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.
 Mr. Manoj Ranjan Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
 Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
 Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
 Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
 Ms. Roshni Malhotra, Adv.
 Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. Manoj Ranjan Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.

Dr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Minocha, AOR

Mr. A. Subba Rao, AOR
Mr. K.L.D.S. Vinober, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avinash Kumar, AOR
Ms. Pallavi Tayal Chadda, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. B.Mohan, AOR

Mr. C.D. Singh, AOR

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. G.N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. K.K. Mani, AOR
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Khurana, Adv.
Ms. Deepeika Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kapish Seth, Adv.
Mr. Anuj P. Agarwala, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, AOR
Ms. Simran Jeet, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, AOR
Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.

Tamil Nadu

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Ms. Nithya, Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. MSM Asaithambi, Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Ms. Sripradha Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

Mr. P.N. Puri, AOR

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, AOR

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

Mr. Sajith. P, AOR

Mr. Mathai M. Paikaday, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. K. Ramesh, Adv.
 Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Haryana

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
 Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, AOR
 Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, AOR
 Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR
 Mr. Gopal Sankaran Arayanan, Adv.
 Mr. Zeeshan Diwan, Adv.
 Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
 Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR
 Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR
 Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR
 Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR
 Mr. S.N. Bhat, AOR
 Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, AOR
 Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR

UGC

Mr. Manoj Ranjan Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR
 Mr. V. Balachandran, AOR
 Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
 Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR
 Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR
 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR
 Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR
 M/s Anuradha & Associates, AOR
 Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR
 M/s Fox Mandal & Co., AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Aagam Kaur, Adv.

M/s. M.V. Kini & Associates

Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
M/s. Parekh & Co.

Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, AOR

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. Arjun Harkauli, AOR

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Roshni Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.

Rajasthan

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ishu Prayas, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Rama Rao, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T. Veera Reddy, Adv.
Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

Puduchery

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matters be listed on 29.07.2016.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master